## HON LIN Technology Co., Ltd.

11F., No.32, Jihu Rd., Neihu Dist, Taipei City 114, Taiwan R.O.C.

Date: 2023/10/16

FCC ID: 2AQ68RPQN7801

To the attention of Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

## **Attestation Statements**

## Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

Hon Lin Technology Co., Ltd. certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

## Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

<u>Hon Lin Technology Co., Ltd.</u> certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant **is not** identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely yours,

Nancy Lin / Assistant Manager Hon Lin Technology Co., Ltd.

TEL:(02) 22656711 FAX: (02) 22656512

E-mail: nancy.lin@foxconn.com